LENAWEE COUNTY

301 N. Main Street Adrian, MI 49221 (517) 264-4508 Lenawee.MI.US



60 SECOND UPDATE January 29, 2021

ADMINISTRATIVE:

We have scheduled another townhall on **February 5 at 12:00 PM**. Lenawee County officials will give an update on COVID-19 in Lenawee County, current trends, vaccination distribution, and resources available. We will be available for questions and any assistance needed. If you would like to attend, please follow the zoom link information below:

TOWNHALL

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82342956112?pwd=VEtLMnl3ejJmQnh3RHJrVGZNcjRMZz09

Maating ID: 923 4205 6112

Meeting ID: 823 4295 6112 Passcode: 836191

Dial 877 853 5247 US Toll-free 888 788 0099 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 823 4295 6112

HEALTH DEPARTMENT:

<u>Vaccinations:</u> Vaccinations continue based on the availability of vaccine. Please continue to register through our website at http://www.lenawee.mi.us/917/2019-Novel-Coronavirus. We are currently providing vaccines for those that fall into the following categories:

- Healthcare workers
- Individuals age 65 and older
- Pre-Kindergarten through high school teachers and support staff who usually have direct contact with children
- Child care workers who usually have direct contact with children
- First responders not covered in Phase 1A (firefighters, police and conservation officers)
- Corrections workers (staff in prisons, jails and juvenile justice facilities)
- Workers in homeless shelters and congregate child care institutions
- Adult and child protective services workers

<u>COVID-19 Testing</u>: It is still very important to continue to take the steps necessary to prevent COVID-19 from spreading. This includes: (1) wearing a mask; (2) staying at least 6 feet away from others; (3) washing hands often; (4) keeping indoor spaces ventilated; and (5) getting vaccinated.

If you need a COVID-19 test, there are a number of locations in the county that provide testing, including a free drive-thru testing facility operated by the County Health Department. Appointments may be scheduled through our website at: http://www.lenawee.mi.us/917/2019-Novel-Coronavirus

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT:

Attached is a News Release from the State Emergency Operations Center regarding the importance of COVID-19 testing as more cases of the B.1.1.7 variant are becoming known.

We will continue to keep you posted on all of the latest information regarding COVID-19 through these weekly updates, media releases to the newspapers and radio stations, social media, and our website. (www.lenawee.mi.us). Should you have specific questions, Health Department personnel are available to answer COVID-19 related questions by calling (517) 264-5226 (option 5).